PROPOSED CHARTER AMENDMENT TO PROVIDE A PROCEDURE FOR THE CITY COUNCIL TO JUDGE THE QUALIFICATIONS OF MEMBERS

A proposal to amend the City Charter by modifying Section 7.5. This section states the Council shall be the judge of the eligibility and qualifications of its own Members. If adopted, the amendment will provide a procedure requiring the affirmative vote of five (5) members of Council, following investigation and public hearing, to determine that a Councilmember is not eligible or qualified to hold office under Charter Section 7.2.

Shall the City of Rochester Hills Charter be amended to modify Section 7.5 to provide a procedure requiring the affirmative vote of five (5) members of Council, following investigation and public hearing, to determine that a Councilmember is not eligible or qualified to hold office under Charter Section 7.2?

Yes		
No _		